Utilizing the latest 96-layer BiCS FLASH™ 3D flash memory, the XG6 NVMe™ SSDs are superior to the previous XG5 generation in performance and
efficiency, which are suitable for power-sensitive and performance-oriented PCs.
XG6 Series
Model Number Capacity Flash
Memory
Form Factor
/Connector Type
Interface

Sequential
Write
Shock
(Operating)
Environmental
Temperature
(Operating)
Dimensions
Height/
Width/
Length
Weight
Power
Supply
Voltage
KBG40ZNS128G 128 GB
KBG40ZNS256G 256 GB
KBG40ZNS512G 512 GB
KBG40ZPZ256G 256 GB
KBG40ZNS1T02 1,024 GB
KBG40ZPZ128G 128  GB
KBG40ZPZ512G 512 GB
KBG40ZPZ1T02 1,024 GB
BiCS
FLASH™
TLC

Sequential
Write
Shock
(Operating)
Environmental
Temperature
(Operating)
Dimensions
Height/
Width/
Length
Weight
Power
Supply
Voltage
KBG30ZMS128G 128  GB
KBG30ZMS256G 256 GB
KBG30ZMS512G 512GB
KBG3AZMS512G 512GB
KBG3AZMS128G 128 GB
KBG3AZMS256G 256 GB
KBG30ZPZ512G 512GB
KBG30ZPZ128G 128 GB
KBG30ZPZ256G 256 GB
KBG3AZPZ512G 512GB
KBG3AZPZ128G 128 GB
KBG3AZPZ256G 256 GB
BiCS
FLASH™
TLC
M.2 2230-S2